

Internal Revenue Service

Department of the Treasury

District
Director

Person to Contact: [REDACTED]

Telephone Number: [REDACTED]

Refer Reply to: [REDACTED]

Date: 11/28/84

Dear Applicant:

Your application for exemption from Federal income tax as an organization described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 has been considered.

The information submitted with your application discloses that you have no articles of incorporation, constitution, by-laws, trust instrument, articles of association, or other formal documents setting forth your aims, purposes, and code of regulations.

In order for an organization to qualify for exemption from Federal income tax under Section 501(a) of the Code, it must be organized and operated for one of the purposes specified for organizations described in Section 501(c) of the Code. Exemption cannot be granted to an unorganized group or groups, even though their activities may meet the requirements of the exempting provisions of the Code. Accordingly, a determination of your exempt status may not be made at this time.

You may submit a new application after you have been formally organized if you feel you qualify as an exempt organization under Section 501(a) of the Code.

Sincerely yours,

[REDACTED]
District Director